FORM FTO-1595 (Rev. 9-93)

OMB No. (651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Tab settings □□□ ▼

RE

05-18-1998



ISHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

120A 2743

	न् o the Honorable Commissioner of i	1007141	08	attached original documents or copy thereof.
	ame of conveying party(ies):		2. Name	and address of receiving party(ies)
■	NAOHITO TAKEUCHI, NARIAKI and DAISUKE YAMADA	SHIMOE	Name:	UNI-CHARM CORPORATION
			Interna	Address:
78	isoal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es ÖX No		-98
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
	☐ Assignment ☐ Met	ger	Street A	Address: 182 Shimobun, Kinsei-cho,
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	inge of Name	Kawanc	oe-shi, Ehime, Japan
	① Other		City:	State: ZIP:
Ex	ecution Date: February 25, 1998		Additiona	I name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ሺ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a	new application	, the executio	n date of the application is:
	A Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Pate	ent No.(s)
	09/045,075			
	Add	itional numbers atta	ched? D Yes 0	₫ No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondening document should be mailed:	ndence	6. Total nu	mber of applications and patents involved:
_ 1	Name KODA AND ANDROLIA		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
1	ntemal Address:		⊠ Encl	osed
13/19	98 DTHOMAS 00000036 09045075		□ Auth	orized to be charged to deposit account
FC:56	40.00 OP			
- 5	ireet Address: 10100 Santa Monic	a Blyd.,	8. Deposit	account number:
~	Suite 2340		11-14	45
C	city: Los Angeles State: CA ZIF	P: 90067	(Attach du	plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
T tt V	tatement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form original document. The original document and signature are signature. The original document and signature are signature. The original document are signature. The original document are signature. The original document are signature.	regoing informat	tion is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 05/05/1998
******	Name of Person Signing		ignature	2 Date
	Total number of	pages including cor	ver sheet, attach	ments, and document:

Assignment

	(I) NAOHITO TAKEUCHI
	(2) NARIAKI SHIMOE
	(3) DAISUKE YAMADA and
(1-4) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(4)
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(S) Insert <u>name</u> of Assignee	(5) _UNI-CHARM_CORPORATION
(6) Insert <u>addrass</u> of Assignee	(6) of 182 Shimobun, Kinsei-cho, Kawanoe-shi,
	Ehime, Japan
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as WIPING SHEET
(7) Insert <u>Titls</u> of Invention	(7)
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(8) Insert <u>Data</u> of Signing of Application	(8) onFebruary 28, 1998

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) WILLIAM L. ANDROLIA, Reg. No. 27,177; H. HENRY KODA, Reg. No. 27,729; and ALEX CHARTOVE, Reg. No. 31,942, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

NAOHITO TAKEUCHI	TIGEL	_ (SEAL)						
NARIAKI SHIMOE	下组成明	_ (SEAL)						
DAISUKE YAMADA								
		_ (SEAL)						
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:								
	DAISUKE YAMADA DE Signed before: (a) a Noten it should be signed before	NARIAKI SHIMOE DAISUKE YAMADA DE signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (Inc. it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also so						